
Steubenville High School
420 N 4Th St    Steubenville, OH  43952
School Phone: 740-282-9741      Fax: 740-282-1018      Email: jarlesic@rollred.org

Superintendent
Melinda Young

Principal
Ted Gorman

Athletic Director
John Arlesic

Athletic Director
John Arlesic

Varsity Softball (Girls)
Spring 2023-2024

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Monday Mar. 25 Linsly Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Thursday Mar. 28 @ Dover High School Dover High School  5:00PM
Saturday Mar. 30 Parkersburg South High

School
Steubenville High School  11:00AM

Saturday Mar. 30 Poland Seminary High
School (Softball Tri with
Poland & Park South)

Steubenville High School  3:00PM

Monday Apr. 01 @ Weir High School Weir High School  5:00PM
Tuesday Apr. 02 Oak Glen High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Wednesday Apr. 03 @ Morgantown High

School
Morgantown High School  5:00PM

Friday Apr. 05 John Glenn High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Saturday Apr. 06 Conotton Valley High

School (Tri w/Brooke)
Steubenville High School  11:00AM

Saturday Apr. 06 Brooke High School (Tri
w/CV)

Steubenville High School  3:00PM

Monday Apr. 08 @ Wheeling Park High
School

Wheeling Park High
School

 5:00PM

Wednesday Apr. 10 @ Richmond Edison Jr./Sr.
HS

Richmond Edison Jr./Sr. HS  5:00PM

Friday Apr. 12 @ John Marshall High
School

John Marshall High School  5:00PM

Saturday Apr. 13 University High School Steubenville High School  12:00PM
Saturday Apr. 13 John Marshall High School Steubenville High School  2:30PM
Monday Apr. 15 Weir High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Wednesday Apr. 17 @ Oak Glen High School Oak Glen High School  5:00PM
Tuesday Apr. 23 Wheeling Park High

School
Steubenville High School  5:00PM

Wednesday Apr. 24 @ OVAC (OVAC Semi Finals
@ I-470 Fields)

OVAC  TBA

Thursday Apr. 25 @ University High School University High School  5:00PM
Friday Apr. 26 @ OVAC (OVAC Final @ I-

470)
OVAC  TBA

Saturday Apr. 27 @ OVAC (OVAC Final @ I-
470)

OVAC  TBA

Monday Apr. 29 @ Linsly Linsly  5:00PM
Wednesday May. 01 Dover High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Friday May. 03 West Muskingum HS Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Saturday May. 04 Richmond Edison Jr./Sr. HS Steubenville High School  11:00AM
Saturday May. 04 River View High School Steubenville High School  1:00PM
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